

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6110-6118/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2012 in CWP No.10941/2010, CWP No.1783/2011 CWP No.4865/2011 CWP No.4871/2011 CWP No.4887/2011 CWP No.14243/2011 CWP No.2232/2012 CWP No.2239/2012 CWP No.2401/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the special leave petitions.

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No.27256-27264 of 2012.

In the meantime, the directions given by the High Court in the impugned judgment, shall remain stayed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar