

V
ITEM NO.13+26

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 12254/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2012 in CWP No.19961/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHIEF ADM. HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTO. & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT BECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS.12381-12382 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS. 13025-13026 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)
 Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay,
as also on the special leave petitions.

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.27256-
27264 of 2012.

In the meantime, the directions given by the High Court in
the impugned judgment, shall remain stayed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|