

<
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 13289/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 26/04/2012 in CWP No.2826/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

H.U.D.A & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PITAMBER SINGH LAMBA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application seeking condonation of delay as
well as in the Special Leave Petition.

In the meantime, the directions given by the High Court in
the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Let the matter be heard along with Special Leave Petition
(Civil) Nos. 27256-27264 of 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|