

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on. Ch.Matter
Court No.
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 22451 AND
22452-22453 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana Urban Development
Authority & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Rohit Bector & Anr. Etc.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay, as also on the special leave petitions.

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.27256-27264 of 2012.

In the meantime, the directions given by the High Court in the impugned judgment, shall remain stayed."

It is submitted that in SLP © No. 22451/2013 counsel for the petitioner has on 29.07.2013 filed process fee and spare copies of SLP which is barred by time by 8 days and counsel for the petitioner has not filed any application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that in SLP (C)Nos. 22452-22453/2013 counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies of SLP till date, therefore Formal Order and show cause notice could not be issued.

The default of Advocate for filing Process fee and spare copies of SLP barred by time in SLP No. 22451/2013 and non filing of process fee and spare copies of SLP in SLP Nos. 22452-22453/2013 is reported to Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report on default.

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2013.

Copy to: Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR