

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13375-13383/2013

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv  
Mr. Umang Shankar ,Adv  
Mr. Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, the status/position of the respondents has been shown in the Tabular Chart, a perusal of which indicates that the duly represented respondents are to be given final chance for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance.

So far as the unserved respondents are concerned, the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the process fee within three weeks (filing of the spare copies exempted) and

Item No.47

-2-

on compliance, notice be reissued through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal service.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take the necessary steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.11 in SLP(C) No.13375/2013.

List again on 3.12.2013.

	(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR	
--	----------------------------	--