

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13375-13383/2013

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar ,Adv
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) no. 13381-83/2013 are present. The ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him.

What is palpable from the perusal of the office report is that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has on 2.12.2013 filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 in SLP(C) no. 13377/2013, respondent Nos. 4,6 and 9 in SLP(C) No.13379/2013

-2-

Item No.55

and condonation of delay in filing the said application which are found to be defective. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said applications. Time as prayed for is given as last chance.

The ld. Counsel seeks two weeks time to file an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.11 in SLP(C) no. 13375/2013. Time as prayed for is given as last chance.

List again on 25.2.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |