

ITEM NO.49

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22451/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2012 in CWP No.19961/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHIEF ADM.HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTO. &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT BECTOR & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22452-22453 of 2013
(Office report on default)

Date: 21/01/2014 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing the process fee and spare copies
stands condoned.

Registry to process further.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Kalyani Gupta]
Court Master