



2010 Entitled Nafe Singh Versus Haryana Urban Development Authority & Ors., in the earlier round of litigation remitted back to High Court for fresh consideration, while granting leave, appeal (Civil Appeal Nos. 42-44 of 2012, 45-47 of 2012, 48-50 of 2012 and 51-53 of 2013 respectively) were disposed of on 3.1.2012 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K. Jain and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil R. Dave. (Copy of order dated 3.1.2012 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that notice in SLP (C) Nos. 13375-13383 of 2013 Entitled Haryana Urban Development Authority & Anr. Versus Bhagwan Signh & Ors. referred to Annexure P-14 was directed on 22.3.2013 by Hon'ble The Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil R. Dave and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ranjana Prakash Desai. SLP are pending after notice (Copy of order dated 22.3.2013 is annexed as Annexure P-14 at page nos. 195-196 in the paper books).

It is further submitted that SLP (C) Nos. 27256-27264 of 2012 Entitled HUDA & Anr. Versus Sandeep & Anr. referred to Annexure P-15 were dismissed on 6.3.2014 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.L. Dattu (As His Lordship then was) and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.A. Bobde (Copy of order dated 6.3.2014 is annexed as Annexure P-15 at page nos. 197-209 in the paper books).

It is further submitted that in SLP (C) Nos. 31832-31837 of 2012 Entitled HUDA Versus Ved Pal & Ors. referred to Annexure P-16, while granting leave, appeal (Civil Appeal Nos. 3952-3957 of 2014) was disposed of on 12.3.2014 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.L. Dattu (As His Lordship then was) and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.A. Bobde. (Copy of order dated 12.3.2014 is annexed as Annexure P-16 at page nos. 210-212 in the paper books).

It is further submitted that Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Advocate has on 29.10.2014 filed copy of order dated

12.12.2007 as per undertaking which is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS