

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4-5/2015, I.A. 6-7/2015, I.A. 8-9/2015 in Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22452-22453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2012  
in CM No. 11222/2012,14/09/2012 in CWP No. 23978/2011,26/04/2012 in  
CWP No. 23978/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTH. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER NATH SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 23/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for condonation of delay in moving  
the substitution application is allowed.

Application for exemption from filing the official  
translation of death certificate is allowed.

Substitution application for substitution of legal

Signature Not Verified heirs of deceased respondent no. 3, is also allowed.

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.09.26  
12:46:53 IST

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Reason:

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master