

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 13375-13383/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2012 in CWP No. 10941/2010,26/04/2012 in CWP No. 1783/2011,26/04/2012 in CWP No. 4865/2011,26/04/2012 in CWP No. 4871/2011,26/04/2012 in CWP No. 4887/2011,26/04/2012 in CWP No. 14243/2011,26/04/2012 in CWP No. 2232/2012,26/04/2012 in CWP No. 2239/2012,26/04/2012 in CWP No. 2401/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 28/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kapoor, Adv.

 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shrinath Agarwal, Adv.

 Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

 Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite opportunities, learned counsel for the
petitioners has not cured the defects in the application for

substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 13377/2013 and respondent Nos. 4, 6 & 9 in SLP(C) No. 13379/2013.

As a last chance, six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to rectify the defects pointed out by the Registry in the office report dated 22.9.2015.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER