

SECTION IV B

Listed on 24.11.2015

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.1

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13375-13383, 3666, 18151-18153, 24684 OF 2013, 29989, 31363-31370 OF 2014, 22454-22455, 22451 OF 2013, 33899 OF OF 2012, 22452-22453 OF 2013, 26423 OF 2012, 30745 OF 2012 AND 8766-8767 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 in SLP (C) No. 22454-55/2013

(Application for substitution)

Haryana Urban Development
Authority & Anr. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Bhagwan Singh & Ors. Etc.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2015 with office report dated 17.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List these matters on 24th November, 2015."

Matter of Group 'A' as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 13.11.2014

13375-13383, 3666, 18151-18153, 24684 OF 2013, 29989, 31363-31370 OF 2014, 22454-22455, 22451 OF 2013, 33899 OF 2012, 22452-22453 OF 2013.

Matters filed by Government Bodies (HUDA)

Service position is as under:-

| SLP Nos | Total Resp. | Vakala tnama | A.D cards Received | Neither A.D cards Received | Counter Affidavit | Remarks |
|----------------------|-------------|------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|------------|
| 1.13375-83/13 | | | | | | |
| 13375/13 | 14 | 1 to 10, 12 & 13 | - | 14 | Not filed | Incomplete |
| 13376/13 | 8 | - | - | 1-8 | | Incomplete |

| SLP Nos | Total Resp. | Vakala tnama | A.D cards Received | Neither A.D cards Received | Counter Affidavit | Remarks |
|----------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|
| 13377/13 | 26 | 1 & 3 to 25 | - | 2* & 26 | Not filed | Incomplete R-2 is dead |
| 13378/13 | 21 | 1 to 6, 8, 9, 12-14, 17 & 20 | 10,11,15,16,18 & 19 | 7 & 21 | | Incomplete |
| 13379/13 | 14 | 1-3, 5,7,8, 10-13 | | 4*, 6*, 9* & 14 | | Incomplete (R-4,6,9 are dead) |
| 13380/13 | 19 | 1,6,9, 18 | 7,10,11,14 | 2-5, 8,12,13, 15-17 & 19 | | Incomplete |
| 13381/13 | 2 | 1 | - | 2 | | Incomplete |
| 13382/13 | 2 | - | - | 1 & 2 | | Incomplete |
| 13383/13 | 2 | 1 | 1 | 2 | | Incomplete |
| 2. 18151-18153/2013 | | | | | | |
| 18151/13 | 2 | 1 | | 2 | C/A filed on behalf of R-1 | Incomplete on R-2 (State of Haryana) |
| 18152/13 | 2 | 1 | | 2 | C/A filed on behalf of R-1 is being circulated | Incomplete on R-2 (State of Haryana) |
| 18153/13 | 2 | 1 | | 2 | C/A filed on behalf of R-1 is being circulated | Incomplete on -2 (State of Haryana) |
| 3. 24684/13 | | | | | | |
| 24684/13 | 5 | 1-4 | | 5 | | Incomplete on R-5 (State of Haryana) |
| 4. 22451/13 | | | | | | |
| 22451/13 | 2 | 1 | | 2 | | Incomplete on R-2 (State of Haryana) |

| SLP Nos | Total Resp. | Vakalatnama | A.D cards Received | Neither A.D cards Received | Counter Affidavit | Remarks |
|------------------------------|-------------|-------------|--------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 5.22452-22453/13 | | | | | | |
| 22452-53/13 | 7 (Comm on) | 1-6 | | 7 | | Incomplete on R-7 (State of Haryana) |
| 6. 22454-22455/13 | | | | | | |
| 22454/13 | 2 | 1 | | 2 | | Incomplete on R-5 (State of Haryana) |
| 22455/13 | | 1** | | 2 | | |
| 7. 29989/14 | | | | | | |
| 29989/14 | 4 | - | - | 1-4 | - | Service incomplete |
| 8.31363-31370 of 2014 | | | | | | |
| 31363 | Sole | Filed | - | - | Filed | Complete |
| 31364 | Sole | Filed | - | - | Filed | Complete |
| 31365 | Sole | Filed | - | - | Filed | Complete |
| 31366 | Sole | - | - | - | - | Incomplete |
| 31367 | Sole | Filed | - | - | Filed | Complete |
| 31368 | Sole | Filed | - | - | Filed | Complete |
| 31369 | Sole | Filed | - | - | Filed | Complete |
| 31370 | Sole | Filed | - | - | Filed | Complete |
| 9. 33899/12 | | | | | | |
| 33899/12 | 2 | - | 2 | 1 | - | Incomplete |

* It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for bringing on record the LRs of the deceased Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 13377 of 2013 and Respondent Nos. 4, 6 & 9 in SLP (C) No. 13379 of 2013 which is defective and Counsel has not cured the defects pointed out vide this Registry's letter dated 24.12.2013. The default are listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 28.10.2015 and Court has granted six weeks time to cure the defects.

** It is submitted that Mr. Dhinkar Kalra, Advocate has on 19.11.2015 filed Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 1 in

SLP (C) No. 22455/2013 alongwith Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of the proposed LR's. I.A is within time. Copies of I.As are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Matter filed by Private Party

SLP (C) No. 3666/2013

Service position is as under:-

| SLP | Total Resp. | V/A | A.D cared Received | Neither Card received | A.D. C/A | Remarks |
|---------|-------------|-----|--------------------|-----------------------|----------|----------|
| 3666/13 | 3 | 1-3 | - | - | - | Complete |

Matters of Group 'B' as per Hon'ble Court's Order dated 13.11.2014

SLP (C) No. 26423/12, 30745/2012 & 8766-8767/2013

Matters filed by Individuals:

Service position of each matters is as under:-

| SLP Nos. | Total Resp. | V/A | A.D | Unservd | C/A | Remarks |
|------------|-------------|-----|-----|---------|-----|------------------------|
| 26423/12 | 4 | - | - | 1-4 | - | Complete |
| 30745/12 | 11 | - | 2-4 | 1,5-11 | - | Incomplete on R-1,5-11 |
| 8766-67/13 | 3 | 1-3 | - | - | - | Complete |

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip